
SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (U168W) Revised 
San Jose, California Canceling Revised 

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 2230-W 
Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 2210-W 

Schedule No. RCW 

RECYCLED WATER METERED SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable to all recycled water metered service. 

TERRITORY 

Portions of Cupertino, San Jose, and Santa Clara, and in Campbell, Los Gatos, Monte Sereno, 
and Saratoga and in contiguous territory in the County of Santa Clara. 

RATES 

Quantity Rate: 
Currently effective quantity rate as reflected in "Schedule No. 1, General Metered Service" 
less the treated water surcharge currently added to potable deliveries from the Santa Clara 
Valley Water District and less any applicable discount from the South Bay Water 

Recycling Program. 

Service Charges: 
Currently effective monthly service charge for the applicable meter size as reflected in 
"Schedule No. 1, General Metered Service". 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

1. For the purposes of this tariff a well user is defined as a customer of the Santa Clara Valley
Water District who procures his/her non-potable supply from an on-site well as of the
first effective date of this tariff. The service charge for well users will be in accordance with the following
schedule: 

Meter Size Per Meter Per Month 
2-inch 
3-inch 
4-inch 
6-inch 
8-inch 

10-inch 

$43.66 
$58.22 
$65.47   

$109.18 
$130.99 
$203.76 

(I) 

The monthly service charge will change in an amount equal to changes 
in the monthly service charge for similarly sized meters under "Schedule 
No. 1, General Metered Service". In addition to the service charge, such 
customers will be charged for the quantity of recycled water used at that 
site in the same amount billed to San Jose Water Company by the South Bay 
Water Recycling Program. 
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SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (U168W) Revised 
San Jose, California Canceling  Revised 

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 2223-W 
Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 2186-W 

Schedule No. RCW 

RECYCLED WATER METERED SERVICE 
(Continued) 

2. The City of San Jose is responsible for the determination of customer
eligibility for the South Bay Water Recycling Program.

3. The customer is responsible for notice of and compliance with all Customer Service Rules
for use of recycled water as provided by the City of San Jose in addition to all local, state,
and federal rules and regulations that apply from time to time to the use
of recycled water, as defined in San Jose Water Company’s Rule 1.

4. The utility will supply at the point of connection only such recycled water at such pressures
as may be available from time to time from the San Jose/Santa Clara Water Pollution
Control Plant. The customer agrees to make no claims against the utility for loss, damage
or injury caused by service interruptions.

5. The customer shall defend and indemnify the utility and save it harmless from any and
all claims arising out of service and water use under this schedule and shall further agree to
make no claims against the utility for any loss, damage or injury resulting from service and
water use under this schedule.

6. As a condition for service under this schedule, all customers are required to comply with all
of San Jose Water Company’s tariffs, except for those specifically excluded by Appendix A
of the Commission’s General Order 103 regarding supply of water not intended or claimed
to be potable.

7. All bills are subject to the reimbursement fee set forth on Schedule No. UF.

8. To amortize the Pressure-Reducing Valve Modernization and Energy Recovery
Memorandum Account balance, a surcharge of $0.00884 per 100 cu.ft is to be added
to the Quantity rate shown for a 36 month period or until collected beginning with the
effective date of Advice Letter 548A.

9. The billing period service charges and all applicable flat rate charges and credit will be
calculated using the Uniform Formula:
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10. To amortize the under-collection in the 2022 GRC Interim Rates Memorandum Account,
a surcharge of $0.4408 per Ccf is to be added for a 12-month period starting on the
effective date of Advice Letter 585. (N)

(N)
(N)
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SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY 

RECYCLED WATER RATES - MONTHLY 
Effective January 1, 2023

I. PIPED SUPPLY
Potable customer of SJWC converting to recycled water

A. Standby Charge Based on Meter Size
Meter Size Charge 

3/4-inch $53.02 
1-inch $88.40 

1-1/2-inch $176.80 
2-inch $282.86 
3-inch $530.36 
4-inch $883.92 
6-inch $1,767.86 
8-inch

10-inch
B. Quantity Rate

Irrigation
Industrial
Agricultural

$2,828.58
   $4,066.06 

$5.4694  per 100 cu. ft. 
$5.4694 per 100 cu. ft. 
$5.4694  per 100 cu. ft. 

Notes: 
1) Discounts given by South Bay Water Recycling passed through to customers.

1.43% PUC fee and 5% utility user’s tax will be applied to the bill.



SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY 

RECYCLED WATER RATES - MONTHLY 
Effective January 1, 2023 

II. WELL SUPPLY
A well user is defined as a customer of the Santa Clara Valley Water District who procures his/her
non-potable supply from an on-site well. The service charge for well users will be in accordance
with the following schedule:

A. Standby Charge Based on Meter Size
Meter Size Charge 

2-inch 43.66 
3-inch 58.22 
4-inch 65.47 
6-inch 109.18 
8-inch 130.99 

10-inch 203.76 

B. Quantity Rate
Irrigation
Industrial
Agricultural

$3.7167 per 
$3.7167 per 
$3.7167 per 

100 cu. ft. 
100 cu. ft. 
100 cu. ft. 

Notes: 
2) Discounts given by South Bay Water Recycling passed through to customers.

1.43% PUC fee and 5% utility user’s tax will be applied to the bill.
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